63 - 17	-2004
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ 10269	6940 <u>+ + + + </u>
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kemin Foods, L.C.
Kemin Pharma Europe B.V.B.A.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2100 Maury Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Olloot / Ida ross. 2100 Maury Olloot
	P.O. Box 70
Other	City: <u>Des Moines</u> State: <u>lowa</u> Zip: <u>50301-0070</u>
Execution Date: 3/8/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/664,008 Additional numbers a	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents 2 1
Name: Kent A. Herink	involved:
Davis, Brown, Koehn, Shors & Roberts, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: The Financial Center	Deposit account number:
666 Walnut Street, Suite 2500	
City: Des Moines State: Iowa Zip: 50309-3993	12-2250
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in Is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy
Kent A. Herink	AHEM Merch 9, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

#1035049

03/16/2004 NGETACHE 00000096 10664008

PATENT REEL: 015071 FRAME: 0760

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS from KEMIN PHARMA EUROPE, B.V.B.A to KEMIN FOODS, L.C.

Whereas, KEMIN PHARMA EUROPE, B.V.B.A a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa, and having an address of 2100 Maury Street, Des Moines, Iowa, is the sole owner of the following United States patent application:

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
10/664,008	9/16/2003	Use of endoperoxides for the treatment of infections caused by flaviviridae, including hepatitis C., bovine viral diarrhea and classical swine fever virus

and, whereas, KEMIN FOODS, L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa, and having an address of 2100 Maury Street, Des Moines, Iowa, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, KEMIN PHARMA EUROPE B.V.B.A. have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto KEMIN FOODS, L.C., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent applications, and in and to any utility applications for Letters Patent based on said applications, and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of said application, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Executed this 8th day of March, 2004, at Des Moines, Iowa.

Christopher F. Nelson, President

KEMIN PHARMA EUROPE B.V.B.A

#1027898

PATENT REEL: 015071 FRAME: 0761

STATE OF IOWA)
COUNTY OF POLK)
On this S day of March, 2004, before me, personally
appeared the above-named person known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his
free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
Juth Colbut
Notary Public In and for said County and State
My commission expires: 7/10/04

40/01/L

RECORDED: 03/15/2004